. 151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450
‘es Maitland, FL 32751

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200
| nTeserrO P.O. Drawer 200

www.inteserra.com

July 30, 2021
Via E-file

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary of the Board
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave

9th Floor

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Jersey), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable
Revision for New Jersey Tariff No. 1 (Access)

Dear Ms. Camacho-Welch:

Enclosed for filing please find the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of Time Warner
Cable Information Services (New Jersey), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable (“Company”). This filing is
submitted to establish separate rate elements for 8YY and non-8YY switched access traffic and reduce
tandem transport rates for 8YY traffic effective July 31, 2021 pursuant to the Report and Order, FCC 20-
143, on 8YY Access Charge Reform issued by the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No.
18-156. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of July 31, 2021 for this tariff filing.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or
via email to croesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel
Consultant

cc: F. App — Charter (via E-mail)
tms:  NJa2102

Enclosures

CR/sp



Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Jersey), LLC

d/b/a Time Warner Cable

New Jersey Tariff No. 1
9™ Revised Page 2

Cancels 8" Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE REVISION

1 Original
2 9t Revised
3 Original
4 Original
5 Original
6 Original
7 Original
8 Original
9 1** Revised
10 1** Revised
11 Original
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original
26 Original
27 Original
28 Original
29 Original
30 Original

PAGE
31
)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1** Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1** Revised
8 Revised *
2m Revised
Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: July 30, 2021

By: Betty Sanders, Vice President - Regulatory

12405 Powerscourt Drive
St. Louis, Missouri 63131

Effective: July 31,2021



Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Jersey), LLC New Jersey Tariff No. 1
d/b/a Time Warner Cable 8 Revised Page 56
Cancels 7™ Revised Page 56

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1 Access Service Rates and Charges
Per access minute
Originating Terminating*
8YY Non-8YY ©
4.1.1 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination: $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 |
4.1.2 Tandem Switched Transport - Facility, per mile: $0.0000000 (R) $0.0000020 $0.0000020 :
4.1.3 Reserved for future use i
4.1.4 Common Transport Multiplexing: $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 I
4.1.5 Common Trunk Port: $0.0016880 $0.0016880 $0.0000000 :
4.1.6 Local Switching: $0.0024060 $0.0024060 $0.0000000' I
4.1.7 Carrier Common Line $0.0000000 $0.0000000 $0.0000000 (C)
4.1.8 Database Charges
Per query
800 Access
Basic, per query: $0.0042480
Vertical Feature Package: $0.0000000
! Equivalent to Verizon’s “Composite Terminating End Office Charge”
* All terminating Switched Access will be assessed at the rates set forth in the Company’s Federal

Access Tariff, Charter Communications Operating, LLC FCC Tariff No. 2, as amended from time
to time. The current rates are as shown above.

Issued: July 30, 2021 Effective: July 31,2021

By: Betty Sanders, Vice President - Regulatory
12405 Powerscourt Drive
St. Louis, Missouri 63131



