

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

July 30, 2021 Via E-file

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary of the Board New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave 9th Floor Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Jersey), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable Revision for New Jersey Tariff No. 1 (Access)

Dear Ms. Camacho-Welch:

Enclosed for filing please find the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Jersey), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable ("Company"). This filing is submitted to establish separate rate elements for 8YY and non-8YY switched access traffic and reduce tandem transport rates for 8YY traffic effective July 31, 2021 pursuant to the Report and Order, FCC 20-143, on 8YY Access Charge Reform issued by the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of July 31, 2021 for this tariff filing.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant

cc: F. App – Charter (via E-mail)

tms: NJa2102 Enclosures CR/sp

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	Original	31	Original
2	9 th Revised *	32	Original
3	Original	33	Original
4	Original	34	Original
5	Original	35	Original
6	Original	36	Original
7	Original	37	Original
8	Original	38	Original
9	1st Revised	39	Original
10	1st Revised	40	Original
11	Original	41	Original
12	Original	42	1st Revised
13	Original	43	Original
14	Original	44	Original
15	Original	45	Original
16	Original	46	Original
17	Original	47	Original
18	Original	48	Original
19	Original	49	Original
20	Original	50	Original
21	Original	51	Original
22	Original	52	Original
23	Original	53	Original
24	Original	54	Original
25	Original	55	1st Revised
26	Original	56	8 th Revised *
27	Original	57	2 nd Revised
28	Original	58	Original
29	Original		
30	Original		

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: July 30, 2021 Effective: July 31, 2021

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1	Access	Service	Rates	and	Charges
7.1	1100033	DCI VICC	Raics	ana	Charges

		Ç	Per access minute			
			Originating		Terminating*	
			<u>8YY</u>	Non-8YY	_	(C)
	4.1.1	Tandem Switched Transport - Termination:	\$0.0000000	\$0.0000000	\$0.0000000	Ì
	4.1.2	Tandem Switched Transport - Facility, per mile:	\$0.0000000 (R)	\$0.0000020	\$0.0000020	į
	4.1.3	Reserved for future use				
	4.1.4	Common Transport Multiplexing:	\$0.0000000	\$0.0000000	\$0.0000000	
	4.1.5	Common Trunk Port:	\$0.0016880	\$0.0016880	\$0.0000000	
	4.1.6	Local Switching:	\$0.0024060	\$0.0024060	0.0000000^{1}	į
	4.1.7	Carrier Common Line	\$0.0000000	\$0.0000000	\$0.0000000	(C)
	4.1.8	Database Charges				
800 Access		Per query				
						Basic, per query:
Vertical Feature Package:		\$0.000000				

Equivalent to Verizon's "Composite Terminating End Office Charge"

Issued: July 30, 2021 Effective: July 31, 2021

By:

^{*} All terminating Switched Access will be assessed at the rates set forth in the Company's Federal Access Tariff, Charter Communications Operating, LLC FCC Tariff No. 2, as amended from time to time. The current rates are as shown above.